
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2413
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2011
UNUSED LAND OF HMT
Dhanaplan Shri K. P.

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to take back the unused land of Hindustan Machine Tools (HMT);

(b) if so, whether the Union Government has received any proposal in this regard from the State Government; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): No such proposal has been received from the State Government.

(c): The Question does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES  LOK SABHA
	Answer

